

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1941, the first engrossment, as follows:
- 1.2 Page 3, line 34, after "Hearings" insert "and the Minnesota
- 1.3 Homeownership Center"
- 1.4 Page 4, line 2, after "Hearings" insert "and the Minnesota
- 1.5 Homeownership Center"
- 1.6 Page 4, line 3, delete "to the Office of Administrative Hearings"
- 1.7 Page 4, after line 5, insert:
- 1.8 "Subd. 2. Minnesota Homeownership Center. The Minnesota Homeownership
- 1.9 Center shall appoint a mortgage foreclosure prevention counselor and shall send a written
- 1.10 notice to the Office of Administrative Hearings and the homeowner with the counselor's
- 1.11 contact information within seven days of reviewing the notice of default in subdivision
- 1.12 1. Any participating authorized foreclosure prevention agency must comply with federal
- 1.13 regulations governing housing counseling programs."
- 1.14 Page 6, line 1, delete "LOAN MODIFICATION" and insert "MORTGAGE
- 1.15 WORKOUT"
- 1.16 Page 6, line 2, delete "DECISION" and insert "AGREEMENT"
- 1.17 Page 6, line 15, delete "loan modification" and insert "mortgage workout agreement"
- 1.18 Page 8, line 14, delete "LOAN" and insert "LOSS"
- 1.19 Page 8, line 15, delete "MODIFICATION" and insert "MITIGATION"
- 1.20 Page 8, line 18, after "modification" insert ", loss mitigation,"
- 1.21 Page 8, line 19, delete "program" and insert "mortgage workout option"
- 1.22 Page 8, line 31, delete "loan modification or other" and insert "loss mitigation"
- 1.23 Page 10, delete section 12
- 1.24 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 1.25 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence
- 1.26 Amend the title accordingly